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Mpumalanga Cycle Tour 2018

Organiser 
HA 
Toere

Stage 
16 January 
2018

Arrival 
classification 

Stage 4: White River - Mbombela via Umjindi 
(Baberton)

Category 
Elite & U/23 
Men

Average speed of winner 34.323 km/h Distance 
140,0km
(317,0km — 457,0km)

Time of winner 4.04'44"

Position No. Rider Team Time Gap Bonuses 

1.  52  Eddie Van Heerden MyVelo 4.04'44"  10"  
2.  2  Chris Jooste BCX 4.04'44"  8"  
3.  46  Matt Beers NAD 4.04'44"  5"  
4.  43  Nico Bell NAD 4.05'12"  28"  1"  
5.  3  Brandon Downs BCX 4.05'12"  28"  
6.  44  Wessel Botha NAD 4.05'12"  28"  
7.  68  Jayde Julius ProTouch 4.05'12"  28"  
8.  66  Gustav Basson ProTouch 4.05'39"  55"  
9.  57  Thokozani Mahlangu Sampada 4.07'16"  2'32"  

10.  10  Calvin Beneke Luso 4.07'16"  2'32"  2"  
11.  9  Andrew Edwards Luso 4.08'25"  3'41"  
12.  5600  Jan Montshioa Sampada 4.09'14"  4'30"  
13.  45  Gawie Combrink NAD 4.09'14"  4'30"  
14.  5800  Jim Songezo Sampada 4.12'52"  8'08"  
15.  6  Steven Van Heerden BCX 4.16'33"  11'49"  2"  
16.  7  Clint Hendricks BCX 4.16'33"  11'49"  9"  
17.  23  Tristan De Lange Namibian Cycling Fed 4.19'59"  15'15"  
18.  22  Dirk Coetzee Namibian Cycling Fed 4.19'59"  15'15"  
19.  12  Lincoln Yannick 4.20'04"  15'20"  
20.  5  David Maree BCX 4.21'55"  17'11"  
21.  14  Ryan Harris Office Guru 4.21'55"  17'11"  
22.  5500  Mornay Van Heerden MyVelo 4.22'03"  17'19"  
23.  11  Casper Kruger Luso 4.22'03"  17'19"  
24.  72  James Fourie ProTouch 4.22'03"  17'19"  
25.  1500  Travis Barrett Office Guru 4.22'03"  17'19"  
26.  8  Jaco Van Dyk Luso 4.22'03"  17'19"  
27.  63  Siyabonga Somciza Sampada 4.22'03"  17'19"  
28.  49  Thando Zothe RandWater - Transnet 4.22'03"  17'19"  
29.  71  Mitch Eliot ProTouch 4.22'03"  17'19"  
30.  4700  Shameeg Salie RandWater - Transnet 4.22'03"  17'19"  
31.  19  Alexander Worsdale Office Guru 4.22'03"  17'19"  
32.  26  Dylan Le Roux VanderGroup 4.22'03"  17'19"  
33.  24  Dan Craven Namibian Cycling Fed 4.22'03"  17'19"  
34.  4  Marc Pritzen BCX 4.22'03"  17'19"  
35.  1  Nolan Hoffmann BCX 4.22'03"  17'19"  
36.  70  Myles Van Musschenbroek ProTouch 4.25'40"  20'56"  1"  
37.  16  Alwyn Jnr Steenkamp Office Guru 4.25'40"  20'56"  
38.  69  Reynard Butler ProTouch 4.25'40"  20'56"  
39.  54  Dirk Nel MyVelo 4.25'40"  20'56"  
40.  53  Fabian Valsecchi MyVelo 4.25'40"  20'56"  
41.  73  Pieter Seyffert ProTouch 4.41'35"  36'51"  
42.  50  Luthando Kaka RandWater - Transnet 4.41'35"  36'51"  
43.  27  Gert Janse Van Rensburg 4.41'39"  36'55"  
44.  38  Ruben Van Der Merwe VanderGroup 4.42'14"  37'30"  
45.  3900  Mthetheleli Boya RandWater - Transnet 4.42'21"  37'37"  
46.  25  Kashululu Chiponeni Namibian Cycling Fed 4.42'35"  37'51"  
47.  18  Sias Joubert Office Guru 4.42'35"  37'51"  
48.  28  Henry Thomas Neethling VanderGroup 4.42'42"  37'58"  
49.  20  Johannes Hamunyela Namibian Cycling Fed 4.42'52"  38'08"  
50.  60  Sipumeze Mhlana Sampada 4.50'46"  46'02"  
51.  2100  Loto Petrus Namibian Cycling Fed 4.54'17"  49'33"  
52.  48  Barend Burger NAD 4.55'36"  50'52"  
53.  59  Prince Maseko Sampada 4.56'08"  51'24"  

Number of not started 0 Number of starters 53 Number remaining 53

Riders after time limit -- Riders dropping out --
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Mpumalanga Cycle Tour 2018

Organiser 
HA 
Toere

Stage 
16 January 
2018

General classification 
after 

Stage 4: White River - Mbombela via 
Umjindi (Baberton)

Category 
Elite & U/23 
Men

Average speed of winner 37.116 km/h Total distance 457,0km Time of winner 12.18'46"

Position No. Rider Team Time Gap 

1.  52  Eddie Van Heerden MyVelo 12.18'46"  
2.  2  Chris Jooste BCX 12.18'50"  4"  
3.  46  Matt Beers NAD 12.18'59"  13"  
4.  43  Nico Bell NAD 12.19'23"  37"  
5.  44  Wessel Botha NAD 12.19'36"  50"  
6.  68  Jayde Julius ProTouch 12.19'43"  57"  
7.  45  Gawie Combrink NAD 12.25'19"  6'33"  
8.  10  Calvin Beneke Luso 12.27'19"  8'33"  
9.  66  Gustav Basson ProTouch 12.28'28"  9'42"  

10.  3  Brandon Downs BCX 12.30'32"  11'46"  
11.  9  Andrew Edwards Luso 12.35'58"  17'12"  
12.  5600  Jan Montshioa Sampada 12.39'21"  20'35"  
13.  57  Thokozani Mahlangu Sampada 12.41'35"  22'49"  
14.  23  Tristan De Lange Namibian Cycling Fed 12.42'14"  23'28"  
15.  12  Lincoln Yannick 12.42'59"  24'13"  
16.  7  Clint Hendricks BCX 12.44'31"  25'45"  
17.  22  Dirk Coetzee Namibian Cycling Fed 12.45'36"  26'50"  
18.  5500  Mornay Van Heerden MyVelo 12.48'09"  29'23"  
19.  14  Ryan Harris Office Guru 12.51'51"  33'05"  
20.  8  Jaco Van Dyk Luso 12.56'25"  37'39"  
21.  6  Steven Van Heerden BCX 13.04'00"  45'14"  
22.  5800  Jim Songezo Sampada 13.05'36"  46'50"  
23.  72  James Fourie ProTouch 13.06'12"  47'26"  
24.  4700  Shameeg Salie RandWater - Transnet 13.07'51"  49'05"  
25.  71  Mitch Eliot ProTouch 13.09'53"  51'07"  
26.  5  David Maree BCX 13.10'31"  51'45"  
27.  26  Dylan Le Roux VanderGroup 13.10'36"  51'50"  
28.  49  Thando Zothe RandWater - Transnet 13.13'58"  55'12"  
29.  50  Luthando Kaka RandWater - Transnet 13.14'24"  55'38"  
30.  11  Casper Kruger Luso 13.15'15"  56'29"  
31.  1500  Travis Barrett Office Guru 13.17'58"  59'12"  
32.  19  Alexander Worsdale Office Guru 13.19'02"  1.00'16"  
33.  4  Marc Pritzen BCX 13.23'00"  1.04'14"  
34.  63  Siyabonga Somciza Sampada 13.25'22"  1.06'36"  
35.  16  Alwyn Jnr Steenkamp Office Guru 13.25'49"  1.07'03"  
36.  54  Dirk Nel MyVelo 13.32'11"  1.13'25"  
37.  70  Myles Van Musschenbroek ProTouch 13.33'05"  1.14'19"  
38.  1  Nolan Hoffmann BCX 13.33'17"  1.14'31"  
39.  24  Dan Craven Namibian Cycling Fed 13.38'57"  1.20'11"  
40.  53  Fabian Valsecchi MyVelo 13.42'04"  1.23'18"  
41.  69  Reynard Butler ProTouch 13.42'33"  1.23'47"  
42.  3900  Mthetheleli Boya RandWater - Transnet 13.49'44"  1.30'58"  
43.  27  Gert Janse Van Rensburg 13.51'04"  1.32'18"  
44.  48  Barend Burger NAD 13.51'16"  1.32'30"  
45.  28  Henry Thomas Neethling VanderGroup 14.15'10"  1.56'24"  
46.  60  Sipumeze Mhlana Sampada 14.16'14"  1.57'28"  
47.  73  Pieter Seyffert ProTouch 14.28'56"  2.10'10"  
48.  18  Sias Joubert Office Guru 14.37'03"  2.18'17"  
49.  59  Prince Maseko Sampada 14.43'21"  2.24'35"  
50.  20  Johannes Hamunyela Namibian Cycling Fed 14.47'13"  2.28'27"  
51.  25  Kashululu Chiponeni Namibian Cycling Fed 14.51'25"  2.32'39"  
52.  38  Ruben Van Der Merwe VanderGroup 15.01'32"  2.42'46"  
53.  2100  Loto Petrus Namibian Cycling Fed 15.07'59"  2.49'13"  
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Mpumalanga Cycle Tour 2018

Organiser HA Toere Stage 16 January 2018

Sprint classification after Stage 4: White River - Mbombela via Umjindi (Baberton) Category Elite & U/23 Men

Position No. Rider Team Points 

1
1.  7  Clint Hendricks BCX 3  
2.  10  Calvin Beneke Luso 2  
3.  70  Myles Van Musschenbroek ProTouch 1  

2
1.  7  Clint Hendricks BCX 3  
2.  2  Chris Jooste BCX 2  
3.  43  Nico Bell NAD 1  

3
1.  7  Clint Hendricks BCX 3  
2.  6  Steven Van Heerden BCX 2  
3.  46  Matt Beers NAD 1  

General
1.  7  Clint Hendricks BCX 24  
2.  52  Eddie Van Heerden MyVelo 22  
3.  2  Chris Jooste BCX 18  
4.  43  Nico Bell NAD 13  
5.  10  Calvin Beneke Luso 12  
6.  14  Ryan Harris Office Guru 11  
7.  45  Gawie Combrink NAD 10  
8.  46  Matt Beers NAD 9  
9.  4700  Shameeg Salie RandWater - Transnet 8  

10.  50  Luthando Kaka RandWater - Transnet 6  
11.  69  Reynard Butler ProTouch 3  
12.  6  Steven Van Heerden BCX 3  
13.  19  Alexander Worsdale Office Guru 2  
14.  1  Nolan Hoffmann BCX 2  
15.  70  Myles Van Musschenbroek ProTouch 1  
16.  68  Jayde Julius ProTouch 1  
17.  16  Alwyn Jnr Steenkamp Office Guru 1  
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Mpumalanga Cycle Tour 2018

Organiser HA Toere Stage 16 January 2018

Climbing classification after Stage 4: White River - Mbombela via Umjindi (Baberton) Category Elite & U/23 Men

Position No. Rider Team Points 

1
1.  70  Myles Van Musschenbroek ProTouch 5  
2.  7  Clint Hendricks BCX 4  
3.  10  Calvin Beneke Luso 3  
4.  6  Steven Van Heerden BCX 2  
5.  44  Wessel Botha NAD 1  

2
1.  52  Eddie Van Heerden MyVelo 5  
2.  46  Matt Beers NAD 4  
3.  2  Chris Jooste BCX 3  
4.  43  Nico Bell NAD 2  
5.  68  Jayde Julius ProTouch 1  

General
1.  46  Matt Beers NAD 23  
2.  52  Eddie Van Heerden MyVelo 17  
3.  57  Thokozani Mahlangu Sampada 12  
4.  2  Chris Jooste BCX 9  
5.  43  Nico Bell NAD 8  
6.  3  Brandon Downs BCX 7  
7.  70  Myles Van Musschenbroek ProTouch 5  
8.  5600  Jan Montshioa Sampada 5  
9.  7  Clint Hendricks BCX 4  

10.  44  Wessel Botha NAD 4  
11.  10  Calvin Beneke Luso 3  
12.  49  Thando Zothe RandWater - Transnet 3  
13.  6  Steven Van Heerden BCX 2  
14.  69  Reynard Butler ProTouch 2  
15.  68  Jayde Julius ProTouch 1  
16.  5  David Maree BCX 1  
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Mpumalanga Cycle Tour 2018

Organiser HA Toere Separate classification Best Young Rider Stage 16 January 2018

General classification after Stage 4: White River - Mbombela via Umjindi (Baberton) Category Elite & U/23 Men

Average speed of winner 37.074 km/h Total distance 457,0km Time of winner 12.19'36"

Position No. Rider Team Time Gap 

1.  44  Wessel Botha NAD 12.19'36"  
2.  66  Gustav Basson ProTouch 12.28'28"  8'52"  
3.  9  Andrew Edwards Luso 12.35'58"  16'22"  
4.  23  Tristan De Lange Namibian Cycling Fed 12.42'14"  22'38"  
5.  5500  Mornay Van Heerden MyVelo 12.48'09"  28'33"  
6.  14  Ryan Harris Office Guru 12.51'51"  32'15"  
7.  71  Mitch Eliot ProTouch 13.09'53"  50'17"  
8.  26  Dylan Le Roux VanderGroup 13.10'36"  51'00"  
9.  1500  Travis Barrett Office Guru 13.17'58"  58'22"  

10.  19  Alexander Worsdale Office Guru 13.19'02"  59'26"  
11.  4  Marc Pritzen BCX 13.23'00"  1.03'24"  
12.  16  Alwyn Jnr Steenkamp Office Guru 13.25'49"  1.06'13"  
13.  53  Fabian Valsecchi MyVelo 13.42'04"  1.22'28"  
14.  28  Henry Thomas Neethling VanderGroup 14.15'10"  1.55'34"  
15.  60  Sipumeze Mhlana Sampada 14.16'14"  1.56'38"  
16.  18  Sias Joubert Office Guru 14.37'03"  2.17'27"  
17.  38  Ruben Van Der Merwe VanderGroup 15.01'32"  2.41'56"  
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Mpumalanga Cycle Tour 2018

Organiser HA Toere Separate classification Mpumalanga Stage 16 January 2018

General classification after Stage 4: White River - Mbombela via Umjindi (Baberton) Category Elite & U/23 Men

Average speed of winner 37.085 km/h Total distance 457,0km Time of winner 12.19'23"

Position No. Rider Team Time Gap 

1.  43  Nico Bell NAD 12.19'23"  
2.  45  Gawie Combrink NAD 12.25'19"  5'56"  
3.  66  Gustav Basson ProTouch 12.28'28"  9'05"  
4.  18  Sias Joubert Office Guru 14.37'03"  2.17'40"  
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Mpumalanga Cycle Tour 2018

Organiser HA Toere Separate classification U/23 Stage 16 January 2018

General classification after Stage 4: White River - Mbombela via Umjindi (Baberton) Category Elite & U/23 Men

Average speed of winner 37.074 km/h Total distance 457,0km Time of winner 12.19'36"

Position No. Rider Team Time Gap 

1.  44  Wessel Botha NAD 12.19'36"  
2.  66  Gustav Basson ProTouch 12.28'28"  8'52"  
3.  9  Andrew Edwards Luso 12.35'58"  16'22"  
4.  5500  Mornay Van Heerden MyVelo 12.48'09"  28'33"  
5.  14  Ryan Harris Office Guru 12.51'51"  32'15"  
6.  71  Mitch Eliot ProTouch 13.09'53"  50'17"  
7.  11  Casper Kruger Luso 13.15'15"  55'39"  
8.  1500  Travis Barrett Office Guru 13.17'58"  58'22"  
9.  19  Alexander Worsdale Office Guru 13.19'02"  59'26"  

10.  4  Marc Pritzen BCX 13.23'00"  1.03'24"  
11.  16  Alwyn Jnr Steenkamp Office Guru 13.25'49"  1.06'13"  
12.  53  Fabian Valsecchi MyVelo 13.42'04"  1.22'28"  
13.  28  Henry Thomas Neethling VanderGroup 14.15'10"  1.55'34"  
14.  60  Sipumeze Mhlana Sampada 14.16'14"  1.56'38"  
15.  18  Sias Joubert Office Guru 14.37'03"  2.17'27"  
16.  38  Ruben Van Der Merwe VanderGroup 15.01'32"  2.41'56"  
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